The adjustments necessary to fairly present the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations have been made based on available information
and assumptions that pSivida’s management believes are reasonable. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations are for informational
purposes only and do not purport to present what pSivida’s results would actually have been had the acquisition actually occurred on the dates presented or to
project pSivida’s results of operations for any future period. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations reflect preliminary estimates of
the allocation of the purchase price for the acquisition of CDS that may be adjusted based on the actual outcome of an independent valuation expected to be
finalized during the first quarter of the fiscal year ending June 30, 2007.

-28-

Table of Contents

PSIVIDA LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Six Months Ended December 31, 2005

(in Australian dollars except number of shares)

  pSivida  CDS
  Historical  Historical  Pro Forma
  (3a)  (3b)  Adjustments   Pro Forma
Revenue:

Revenue, related party   —   446,226   —   446,226
Revenue, other   50,732   197,831   —   248,563

Total revenue   50,732   644,057   —   694,789

Operating expenses:

Research and development   9,058,338   1,312,649   3,685,834   (3e)   14,135,350
   78,529   (3f)

Selling, general and administrative   4,369,570   6,117,630   55,450   (3f)   10,542,650
Write off of in-process research and

development   34,281,686   —   —   34,281,686
Foreign exchange gain   (306,841)   —   —   (306,841)

Total operating expenses   47,402,753   7,430,279   3,819,813   58,652,845

Loss from operations   (47,352,021)   (6,786,222)   (3,819,813)   (57,958,056)

Interest and other income (expense), net   (41,424)   30,178   —   (11,246)

Loss before income tax benefit   (47,393,445)   (6,756,044)   (3,819,813)   (57,969,302)

Income tax benefit   2,380,063   —   4,230,343   (3g)   6,610,406

Net loss   (45,013,382)   (6,756,044)   410,530   (51,358,896)

Accretion of redeemable convertible preferred

stock   —   (1,742,780)   1,742,780   (3h)   —

Net income (loss) attributable to common

stockholders   (45,013,382)   (8,498,824)   2,153,310   (51,358,896)

Basic and diluted loss per common share   (0.20)   (4.08)   (0.14)
Basic and diluted weighted average number of

shares   225,327,359   2,083,072   (6)   376,147,739

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

-29-

Table of Contents

PSIVIDA LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year Ended June 30, 2005

(in Australian dollars except number of shares)

  pSivida  CDS
  Historical  Historical  Pro Forma
  (3c)  (3d)  Adjustments   Pro Forma
Revenue:

Revenue, related party   —   12,768,626   —   12,768,626
Revenue, other   161,666   158,385   —   320,051

Total revenue   161,666   12,927,011   —   13,088,677

Operating expenses:

Research and development expense   14,445,241   2,107,953   7,371,668   (3e)   25,426,549
   1,501,687   (3f)

Selling, general and administrative   5,320,930   8,242,608   672,769   (3f)   14,236,307
Foreign currency loss   1,623,484   —   —   1,623,484

Total operating expenses   21,389,655   10,350,561   9,546,124   41,286,340

Income (loss) from operations   (21,227,989)   2,576,450   (9,546,124)   (28,197,663)

Interest and other income (expense), net   667,310   (213,568)   —   453,742

Income (loss) before income tax benefit   (20,560,679)   2,362,882   (9,546,124)   (27,743,921)

Income tax benefit   3,620,891   —   2,873,297   (3g)   6,494,188

Net loss attributable to minority interest   378,276   —   —   378,276

Net income (loss)   (16,561,512)   2,362,882   (6,672,827)   (20,871,457)

Accretion of redeemable convertible preferred

stock   —   (3,246,135)   3,246,135   (3h)   —

Net loss attributable to common

stockholders   (16,561,512)   (883,253)   (3,426,692)   (20,871,457)

Basic and diluted loss per common share   (0.08)   (0.43)   (0.06)
Basic and diluted weighted average number of

shares   207,802,540   2,068,990   (6)   358,622,920

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations.

-30-

Table of Contents

PSIVIDA LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(in Australian dollars)

1.  Basis of Presentation

  The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations have been prepared in accordance with US GAAP and are presented in Australian dollars.